

307258	a., a.a.a.
Form PTO-1595	24-2002 rmote/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74 07 - 11 - 2002
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEE  TS ONLY  102150980
Name of conveying party(ies):  Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):     Name: JP Morgan Chase     Street Address: 270 Park Avenue     City: New York
☐ Yes ⊠ No	State: NY Zip: 10017  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes \times No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Merger
Partial Release of Security Interest Other	:
☐ Change of Name Execu	tion Date: March 2002
If this document is being filed together with a new apparature.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No -	B. Patent No.(s) 5,431,314 5,992,692 6,000,578
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: Hal S. Borden Dechert Price & Rhoads Street Address: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower	5,860,569  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41 \$160.00)  Enclosed Check No.  Authorized to be charged to deposit
1717 Arch Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2793	account
10/2002 GTDH11 00000202 040475 5431314	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
C:581 160.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Date: 6/20/03  Susan C. Sheehan	. Durken
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

01

**PATENT** REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0661



#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation ("CCSC"), CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("CCST"), and certain of CCSC's other domestic subsidiaries (CCSC and each such subsidiary are referred to collectively herein as "Grantors"), entered into a U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), with JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly known as THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK) ("JPMorgan Chase"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), for the secured parties identified in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2001, at reel/frame 2270/0769 and reel/frame 11667/0001;

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent in and to the intellectual property described in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the Pledged Intellectual Property (as defined below) owned by CCST:

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into the Security Agreement in connection with a Credit Agreement dated as of February 4, 1997, as amended and restated as of March 2, 2001, and as further amended and restated as of February 4, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CCSC, certain subsidiaries of CCSC, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), and JPMorgan Chase, as administrative agent;

WHEREAS, CCSC, CCST, POLYFLEX S.A., a French société anonyme ("Polyflex") and CARNAUDMETALBOX PLASTIK HOLDING GMBH, a German Gesellschaft mit beschränter Haftung ("CMB Plastik", and together with Polyflex and CCST, the "Selling Subsidiaries") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of March \_\_\_\_, 2002 pursuant to which CCSC and the Selling Subsidiaries have agreed, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to sell, transfer and assign the Business (as defined therein) to Pharma Capital S.A., and pursuant to Section 6.05(f) of the Credit Agreement, CCSC and the Selling Subsidiaries are permitted to enter into the Purchase Agreement and consummate the transactions thereunder; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release any and all right, title, and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to the intellectual property that is subject to the Security Interest and that is to be sold pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (the "Pledged Intellectual Property"), which includes without limitation the patents set forth on Schedule A.

808153.3.01

PATENT -- REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0662

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases the Security Interest in the Pledged Intellectual Property.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Collateral

Agent,

By:

Name: Clartos O. Title: Moved - April 18

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0663

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases the Security Interest in the Pledged Intellectual Property.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Collateral

Agent,

Ву:

Name: Charles O. Fred

Title:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0664

# Schedule A: U.S. Patents

Case Number 4431

Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date	Type	Exp. Date
U.S.A.	LG	138969	21-Oct-1993	5431314	11-Jul-1995	Р	21-Oct-2012

## Case Number 4903

Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date	Type	Exp. Date
U.S.A. [PCT]	rc	875589	02-Mar-1995   5992692	5992692	30-Nov-1999	P	30-Nov-2016

## Case Number 4904

Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date	Type	Exp. Date
U.S.A. [PCT]	TG	875588	02-Mar-1995	8750009	14-Dec-1999	Ъ	14-Dec-2016

#### Case Number 4972

Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date	Type	Exp. Date
U.S.A. [PCT]	D7	873172	11 Jun 1997	6950985	19-Jan-1999	<u>_</u>	

608153.3.01

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0665